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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Standing Committee of the CGHS inspected the hospitals and diagnostic centres providing health care to the CGHS beneficiaries ;

(b) if so, the findings of the inspection team alongwith the names of private hospitals and diagnostic centres found guilty for violating the norms ; and

(c) the action taken by the Government against such hospitals and diagnostic centres?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE ( SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c): The Standing Committee made the following observations:-

(i) Some of the hospitals were found to be admitting CGHS patients for a period longer than what was required.

(ii) Some of the hospitals were showing routine cases/elective surgery as emergency cases.

(iii) Hospitals were found performing procedures for which they were not authorised/recognised under CGHS.

(iv) The hospitals/diagnostic centers were overcharging the CGHS beneficiaries through intentional hiking of the bills, unrelated and irrelevant investigations, and sundries being charged over and above the ceiling of approved package rates under CGHS for various medical procedures/tests/investigations.

(v) The CGHS recognised Diagnostic centers were found performing investigations that were incorrect, irrelevant and not advised to the patient by the Govt. doctor.

The action taken against the CGHS recognised private hospitals/diagnostic centers that were found violating the norms of the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) entered into by the Director, CGHS with the Authorised Signatory of the recognised hospitals, is placed at Annexure-`A`.

Annexure `A`

DELHI

S.No. Name of Hospital/D.        Action Taken
 Center

1.    North Point Hospital (P) Ltd.  CGHS has stopped referring the beneficiaries to the
      hospitals/diagnostic centres.

2.    NOIDA Medicare Center.

3.    Sri Ram Singh Hospital &
 Heart Institute


4.    Saroj Hospital.

5.    R.B. Seth, Jessa Ram &
 Bros. Charitable Hospital.
6.    R.G. Stone Urological
 Research Institute.

7    Millennium Bone
 Densitometry &
 Osteoporosis Research Center.

8.    Dr. Chopra`s Bone
 Densitometry Centre & Lab.

9.   Millennium Hospital.       Derecognised vide OM
      No.REC-24/2001/02/JD(M)/CGHS/DELHI/CGHS(P) dated 16.3.05

PUNE

1.    N.M. Wadia Hospital.       Referral of CGHS beneficiaries stopped

2. Grant Medical -do-Foundation Ruby Hall Clinic.

TRIVANDRUM

1. P.R.S. Hospital Derecognised vide OM No.
      S.11011/25/2001-CGHS Desk-II/CGHS(P) Dated 11.4.05

HYDERABAD

1.    Aware Hospital             Referral of CGHS beneficiaries stopped to  this hospital.

2. Sharavana Hospital -do-

3.    Smt. Bhagwan Devi Hospital  -do-

4.    Konark Diagnostic Centre  -do-

5. Medicity Hospital -do-
6.    Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital -do-

7 CDR hospital -do-

8. Apollo Hospital -do-

MEERUT

1.    The Yashlok Hospital &    Referral        of        CGHS
 Nursing Home               beneficiaries stopped.

2. Tulsi Hospital -do-

3.    Madhu Nursing Home         -do-


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

